

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.1182 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	20.01.2026	<p><u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>No counter-affidavit is reported.</p> <p>This petition is allowed, condoning the delay of 137 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.1182 of 2025</u></p> <p>Despite service of notice on respondent No.1, she did not enter her appearance.</p> <p>Respondent No.3 is a driver and is not a necessary party.</p> <p>Notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 are served and is being represented by Sri G.V.S. Meher Kumar, learned counsel.</p> <p>Call for Lower Court Record.</p> <p>List the matter on 03.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ CMR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GTK, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BMS</p>	